



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 562/2025**

SURENDER KUMAR SACHDEVA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Sandeep Thukral, Ms. Sana Thukral and Ms. Baishali Das, Advs.

versus

M/S SHIPRA ESTATES LIMITED AND JAI KRISHAN ESTATES DEVELOPERS PVT LTD & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Saurav Sapra and Ms. Anmol Chawla, Advs. for D-3 (M: 9718212367, Email ID- anmol.chawla@zeus.firm.in)

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. GAGANDEEP JINDAL (DHJS)

ORDER

27.04.2026

%

Proceedings are being conducted through hybrid mode.

CS(OS) 562/2025

1. The report of substituted service through publication of defendant no. 2 is awaited.
2. Re-notify the matter for further proceedings on **21st July, 2026.**

**GAGANDEEP JINDAL (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 27, 2026/PU

Click here to check corrigendum, if any